

Bid Tab

**Napoleon Township Resurfacing Project
July 21, 2020 at 7:00 PM**

Road 16B b/ Road M2 and DE Including Intersection (appx. 100 feet mill and fill)

Length: 2160 Feet or 0.41 Mile(s)

Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 3390 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 Light Traffic W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	170	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 357.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 382.50
2	441	142	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,140.00	\$ 165.50	\$ 23,501.00
3	617	30	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00
4	254	130	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (M2 approximately 100 feet)	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 988.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Estimate Total						\$ 34,585.00		\$ 32,400.00		\$ 28,114.50

Road R b/ Road 17 and 18 (mill and fill intersection Road R and 17)

Length: 5330 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)

Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10750 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 Light Traffic W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	535	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,123.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,203.75
2	441	448	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 70,784.00	\$ 159.75	\$ 71,568.00
3	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,218.00
4	254	210	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (intersection of R and 17)	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,890.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,001.50	\$ 1,001.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Estimate Total						\$ 90,475.00		\$ 83,324.00		\$ 80,230.75

Total Entire Bid

\$

125,060.00

\$

115,724.00

\$

108,345.25